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14/02/25 

BASIS CERTIFICATE IN CROP PROTECTION 
Growtrain  

2025 PROGRAMME 

2025    Subject     Tutor 
Tuesday 8 July   Introduction, Training Needs Analysis Debbie Wedge 
    Legislation 
Wednesday 9 July  Legislation continued, storage   Debbie Wedge 
    & application 
Thursday 10 July  Pesticides, formulation, mode of action, Graham Bryant  
 
Tuesday 9 September   Integrated Pest Management   Neil Helyer  

(IPM part I - Ornamentals / edibles) 
 
Wednesday 10 September Top fruit      Gary Saunders  
Thursday 11 September Soft Fruit     Gary Saunders 
     
Tuesday 14 October  Vegetables     Debbie Wedge 
Wednesday 15 October Glass house flowers/bedding plants  Graham Bryant  
Thursday 16 October Nursery Stock & Ornamentals   Graham Bryant 
 
Wednesday 29 October Submit project on-line to Basis    
     
Tuesday 18 November IPM part 2     Neil Helyer 
    (Ornamentals / edibles) 
  
Wednesday 19 November Nutrition, legislation refresher &   Debbie Wedge 

exam techniques  
    Hand-in hard copy of project     
 
Thursday 20 November Mock exam plus revision   Mock examiners  
 
Tuesday 2 December  Mock exam     Mock examiners 
 
Tuesday 2 December  Exam – ID (pm)    Debbie Wedge 
Monday 8 December   Exam (multiple choice)   On-line 
Tuesday 9 December  Exam In-field exam and viva panel)  Debbie Wedge 
Wednesday 10 December Exam In-field exam and viva panel)  Debbie Wedge 
 
The above programme may be subject to some changes.  The exam dates are subject to 
confirmation with BASIS 
 
Venue:    Growtrain Ltd, 8b Woodhorn Business Centre, Woodhorn Lane, 
    Oving, Chichester, West Sussex, PO20 2BX 
Course Times:   9.00 a.m. – 4.00 p.m. 
Contact:   Graham Bryant – 01243 216278 ; 07950 624893 
    graham@growtrain.co.uk 
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